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Center for Environmental Sciences and Engineering Fax # ( 860 ) 486-5488 CT DEEP
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180335-001 18-F-605 15812 Connecticut River (Middletown) Channel Catfish 69                  08/02/18 10/11/18 ND ND ND ND ND 5.38 ND 6.8 11.15 3.21 ND 4.28 12.27 ND 6.72 ND 2.46 8.04 4.21 ND ND ND ND
180334-001 18-F-606 19005 Connecticut River (Haddam) Channel Catfish 66                  08/08/18 10/11/18 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND 5.71 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND 3.22 ND ND ND ND ND ND
180334-002 18-F-607 19005 Connecticut River (Haddam) Channel Catfish 54                  08/08/18 10/11/18 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND 4.94 ND ND ND ND ND ND 6.69 ND 1.65 ND 3.84 ND ND ND ND
180334-003 18-F-608 19005 Connecticut River (Haddam) Channel Catfish 57                  08/08/18 10/11/18 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND 4.69 10.5 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND 3.98 ND 3.58 ND ND ND ND
180334-004 18-F-609 19005 Connecticut River (Haddam) Channel Catfish 50                  08/08/18 10/11/18 7.96 ND ND ND ND 5.42 ND 5.72 11.83 ND ND 3.65 11.78 ND ND ND 4.12 ND 5.65 ND ND ND ND
180334-005 18-F-610 19005 Connecticut River (Haddam) Channel Catfish 54                  08/08/18 10/11/18 8.27 ND ND ND ND ND ND 5.99 ND ND ND ND ND ND 1.99 ND 6.54 ND 3.83 ND ND ND ND
180334-006 18-F-611 19005 Connecticut River (Haddam) Channel Catfish 45                  08/08/18 10/11/18 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND 4.87 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND
180334-007 18-F-612 19005 Connecticut River (Haddam) Channel Catfish 45                  08/08/18 10/11/18 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND 3.84 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND
180334-008 18-F-613 19005 Connecticut River (Haddam) Channel Catfish 56                  08/08/18 10/11/18 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND 4.53 ND ND ND ND ND ND 1.97 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND
180334-009 18-F-614 19005 Connecticut River (Haddam) Channel Catfish 48                  08/08/18 10/11/18 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND 3.79 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND 2.59 ND ND ND ND
180336-001 18-F-615 15960 Connecticut River (Glastonbury) Channel Catfish 68                  08/14/18 10/11/18 ND ND ND ND ND 5.95 5.13 8.8 20.59 10.26 17.81 14.61 29.62 ND 27.26 9.11 37.85 9.11 21.44 15.36 ND 4.33 ND
180336-002 18-F-616 15960 Connecticut River (Glastonbury) Channel Catfish 46                  08/14/18 10/11/18 7.38 ND ND ND ND ND ND 5.02 11.2 3.8 16.34 3.55 14.8 ND 6.23 ND 11.92 ND 5.46 ND ND ND ND
180336-003 18-F-617 15960 Connecticut River (Glastonbury) Channel Catfish 43                  08/14/18 10/11/18 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND 3.83 ND ND ND ND ND ND 2.37 ND 1.42 ND ND ND ND ND ND
180336-004 18-F-618 15960 Connecticut River (Glastonbury) Channel Catfish 58                  08/14/18 10/11/18 ND ND ND ND ND 5.54 ND 6.66 ND ND ND 3.2 9.91 ND 4.22 ND 2.35 ND ND ND ND ND ND
180336-005 18-F-619 15960 Connecticut River (Glastonbury) Channel Catfish 57                  08/14/18 10/11/18 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND 2.8 ND ND ND ND ND ND 2.62 ND 1.7 ND 1.02 ND ND ND ND
180336-006 18-F-620 15960 Connecticut River (Glastonbury) Channel Catfish 73                  08/14/18 10/11/18 ND ND ND ND 4.02 6.14 4.54 8.85 16.66 9.65 12.57 8.43 17.71 ND 21.95 2.87 17.88 5.84 15.16 6.28 ND ND ND
180336-007 18-F-621 15960 Connecticut River (Glastonbury) Channel Catfish 64                  08/14/18 10/11/18 ND ND ND ND ND 5.24 ND 7.3 11.22 4.47 ND 5.36 12.86 ND 6.7 ND 1.66 ND 3.45 ND ND ND ND
180336-008 18-F-622 15960 Connecticut River (Glastonbury) Channel Catfish 51                  08/14/18 10/11/18 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND 5.8 10.26 ND ND ND 12.98 ND 6.3 ND 3.51 ND 6.15 ND ND ND ND
180336-009 18-F-623 15960 Connecticut River (Glastonbury) Channel Catfish 68                  08/14/18 10/11/18 8.08 ND ND ND 3.66 7.55 12.26 21.93 47.06 21.56 27.94 29.21 46.16 ND 30.46 11.09 35.77 8.85 22.88 12.14 ND 5.18 3.44
180336-010 18-F-624 15960 Connecticut River (Glastonbury) Channel Catfish 66                  08/14/18 10/11/18 ND ND ND ND ND 6.1 ND 8.03 13.1 1.5 12.55 3.18 16.1 ND 10.28 ND 12.4 7.6 10 5.08 ND ND 1.6

Reporting Limit 0.39 1.03 0.71 0.96 1.3 0.44 0.81 1.04 1.34 0.76 2.17 1.06 0.55 1.82 1.02 2.18 1.06 1.38 0.63 0.73 1.6 1.15 0.89
Notes: 

180396-001 18-F-625 20120 Connecticut River (Old Saybrook) Common Carp 83                  09/18/18 12/18/18 ND ND ND ND ND 6.53 6.06 12.49 19.81 24.9 19.36 20.93 35.43 5.01 40.12 20.61 49.4 15.34 37.86 17.13 1.39 8.14 5.21
180396-002 18-F-626 20120 Connecticut River (Old Saybrook) Common Carp 84                  09/18/18 12/18/18 ND ND ND ND ND 7.44 6.26 13.82 20.13 19.94 18.02 15.71 28.87 3.93 28.09 14.12 36.95 13.55 27.89 16.01 ND 5.01 3.17
180396-003 18-F-627 20120 Connecticut River (Old Saybrook) Common Carp 89                  09/18/18 12/18/18 ND ND ND ND 3.71 7.51 10.87 17.48 26.14 45.51 26.36 42.69 51.85 10.97 73.18 37.22 100.6 25.58 66.45 43.89 2.33 13.4 8.76
180396-004 18-F-628 20120 Connecticut River (Old Saybrook) Common Carp 74                  09/27/18 12/18/18 ND ND ND ND ND 6.01 5.82 9.39 18.92 22.47 18.36 17.19 39.34 7.7 49.07 19.61 65.74 27.82 41.46 26.06 0.56 8.07 3.79
180396-005 18-F-629 20120 Connecticut River (Old Saybrook) Common Carp 70                  09/27/18 12/18/18 ND ND ND ND ND 6.23 3.79 8.8 12.88 5.13 ND 3.01 12.64 2.62 5.16 2.84 5.01 ND 6.77 3.67 ND ND 1.52
180396-006 18-F-630 20145 Connecticut River (Essex) Common Carp 73                  10/15/18 12/18/18 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND 6.53 10.52 ND ND ND 15.14 ND 6.3 ND 3.59 ND 3.89 1.53 ND ND 1.63
180396-007 18-F-631 20145 Connecticut River (Essex) Common Carp 86                  10/15/18 12/18/18 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND 5.16 10.01 3.57 ND ND ND ND 3.61 ND 3.34 ND ND ND ND ND ND
180396-008 18-F-632 20145 Connecticut River (Essex) Common Carp 73                  10/15/18 12/18/18 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND 6.24 10.31 5.55 ND 2.84 19.89 ND 16.58 3.82 21.79 8.56 17.29 9.25 ND 5.38 ND
180396-009 18-F-633 20145 Connecticut River (Essex) Common Carp 81                  10/15/18 12/18/18 ND ND ND ND 3.79 8 8.35 18.09 23.37 24.93 18.02 22.87 31.55 6.82 32.96 20.97 52.14 17.2 33.83 16.46 3.84 5.9 3.05
180396-010 18-F-634 20145 Connecticut River (Essex) Common Carp 83                  10/15/18 12/18/18 ND ND ND ND 3.83 7.51 7.02 14.02 18.85 11.09 14.92 13.46 22.24 3.66 20.68 7.49 24.43 5.22 16.34 8.53 ND ND 1.58
180396-011 18-F-635 20145 Connecticut River (Essex) Common Carp 74                  10/15/18 12/18/18 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND 4.35 10.88 3.75 ND 4.75 14.78 ND 8.6 2.39 9.67 5.47 9.59 4.94 ND ND ND
180396-012 18-F-636 20145 Connecticut River (Essex) Common Carp 84                  10/15/18 12/18/18 ND ND ND ND ND ND 3.01 5.9 9.91 ND ND 3.56 ND ND 3.61 ND 1.19 ND 4.46 ND ND ND ND
180396-013 18-F-637 20145 Connecticut River (Essex) Common Carp 83                  10/15/18 12/18/18 ND ND ND ND ND 6.31 5.54 10.54 13.16 6.7 ND 6.11 15.43 2.52 7.87 2.6 7.07 5.71 5.42 2.35 ND ND 1.46
180396-014 18-F-638 20145 Connecticut River (Essex) Common Carp 81                  10/15/18 12/18/18 ND ND ND ND ND 6.09 5.69 10.64 25.06 38.67 19.8 26.29 50.99 8.53 61.48 25.13 86.42 28.25 62.14 23.32 1.66 8.6 2.99
180396-015 18-F-639 20145 Connecticut River (Essex) Common Carp 81                  10/15/18 12/18/18 ND ND ND ND ND 5.22 5.54 6.84 13.66 9.93 17.37 10.47 19.04 ND 15.85 7.56 20.53 8.07 14.3 11.33 ND 3.95 ND

Reporting Limit 0.39 1.03 0.71 0.96 1.3 0.44 0.81 1.04 1.34 0.76 2.17 1.06 0.55 1.82 1.02 2.18 1.06 1.38 0.63 0.73 1.6 1.15 0.89
Notes: 
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180335-001 18-F-605 15812 Connecticut River (Middletown) Channel Catfish 69                 08/02/18 10/11/18 5.38 ND 5.38 5.38 8.27 8.27 7.48
180334-001 18-F-606 19005 Connecticut River (Haddam) Channel Catfish 66                 08/08/18 10/11/18 ND ND ND ND ND ND 3.22
180334-002 18-F-607 19005 Connecticut River (Haddam) Channel Catfish 54                 08/08/18 10/11/18 ND ND ND ND ND ND 4.06
180334-003 18-F-608 19005 Connecticut River (Haddam) Channel Catfish 57                 08/08/18 10/11/18 ND ND ND ND 10.5 10.5 6.02
180334-004 18-F-609 19005 Connecticut River (Haddam) Channel Catfish 50                 08/08/18 10/11/18 5.42 7.96 5.42 5.42 8.63 8.17 8.35
180334-005 18-F-610 19005 Connecticut River (Haddam) Channel Catfish 54                 08/08/18 10/11/18 ND 8.27 ND ND ND ND 4.12
180334-006 18-F-611 19005 Connecticut River (Haddam) Channel Catfish 45                 08/08/18 10/11/18 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND
180334-007 18-F-612 19005 Connecticut River (Haddam) Channel Catfish 45                 08/08/18 10/11/18 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND
180334-008 18-F-613 19005 Connecticut River (Haddam) Channel Catfish 56                 08/08/18 10/11/18 ND ND ND ND ND ND 1.97
180334-009 18-F-614 19005 Connecticut River (Haddam) Channel Catfish 48                 08/08/18 10/11/18 ND ND ND ND ND ND 2.59
180336-001 18-F-615 15960 Connecticut River (Glastonbury) Channel Catfish 68                 08/14/18 10/11/18 5.95 ND 5.54 5.54 10.56 15.18 21.57
180336-002 18-F-616 15960 Connecticut River (Glastonbury) Channel Catfish 46                 08/14/18 10/11/18 ND 7.38 ND ND 11.2 9.85 9.92
180336-003 18-F-617 15960 Connecticut River (Glastonbury) Channel Catfish 43                 08/14/18 10/11/18 ND ND ND ND ND ND 1.9
180336-004 18-F-618 15960 Connecticut River (Glastonbury) Channel Catfish 58                 08/14/18 10/11/18 5.54 ND 5.54 5.54 5.54 6.22 5.49
180336-005 18-F-619 15960 Connecticut River (Glastonbury) Channel Catfish 57                 08/14/18 10/11/18 ND ND ND ND ND ND 1.78
180336-006 18-F-620 15960 Connecticut River (Glastonbury) Channel Catfish 73                 08/14/18 10/11/18 6.14 ND 5.34 5.34 9.11 10.7 14.25
180336-007 18-F-621 15960 Connecticut River (Glastonbury) Channel Catfish 64                 08/14/18 10/11/18 5.24 ND 5.24 5.24 8.23 8.67 7.18
180336-008 18-F-622 15960 Connecticut River (Glastonbury) Channel Catfish 51                 08/14/18 10/11/18 ND ND ND ND 10.26 11.62 7.84
180336-009 18-F-623 15960 Connecticut River (Glastonbury) Channel Catfish 68                 08/14/18 10/11/18 7.55 8.08 9.91 9.91 22.29 28.45 29.06
180336-010 18-F-624 15960 Connecticut River (Glastonbury) Channel Catfish 66                 08/14/18 10/11/18 6.1 ND 6.1 6.1 9.6 9.62 11.58

Reporting Limit 0.79 0.71 0.79 0.79 1.00 0.84 0.97
Notes: 

180396-001 18-F-625 20120 Connecticut River (Old Saybrook) Common Carp 83                 09/18/18 12/18/18 6.53 ND 6.3 6.3 10.8 17.75 29.15
180396-002 18-F-626 20120 Connecticut River (Old Saybrook) Common Carp 84                 09/18/18 12/18/18 7.44 ND 6.85 6.85 11.28 15.68 23.11
180396-003 18-F-627 20120 Connecticut River (Old Saybrook) Common Carp 89                 09/18/18 12/18/18 7.51 ND 9.19 9.19 14.84 27.81 50.67
180396-004 18-F-628 20120 Connecticut River (Old Saybrook) Common Carp 74                 09/27/18 12/18/18 6.01 ND 5.92 5.92 10.25 17.46 35.45
180396-005 18-F-629 20120 Connecticut River (Old Saybrook) Common Carp 70                 09/27/18 12/18/18 6.23 ND 5.01 5.01 7.63 7.71 7.71
180396-006 18-F-630 20145 Connecticut River (Essex) Common Carp 73                 10/15/18 12/18/18 ND ND ND ND 10.52 12.83 7.89
180396-007 18-F-631 20145 Connecticut River (Essex) Common Carp 86                 10/15/18 12/18/18 ND ND ND ND 10.01 10.01 5.65
180396-008 18-F-632 20145 Connecticut River (Essex) Common Carp 73                 10/15/18 12/18/18 ND ND ND ND 10.31 11.01 15.74
180396-009 18-F-633 20145 Connecticut River (Essex) Common Carp 81                 10/15/18 12/18/18 8 ND 8.18 8.18 13.24 18.83 28.49
180396-010 18-F-634 20145 Connecticut River (Essex) Common Carp 83                 10/15/18 12/18/18 7.51 ND 7.27 7.27 11.13 13.82 16.4
180396-011 18-F-635 20145 Connecticut River (Essex) Common Carp 74                 10/15/18 12/18/18 ND ND ND ND 10.88 10.14 9.83
180396-012 18-F-636 20145 Connecticut River (Essex) Common Carp 84                 10/15/18 12/18/18 ND ND 3.01 3.01 6.46 5.49 4.44
180396-013 18-F-637 20145 Connecticut River (Essex) Common Carp 83                 10/15/18 12/18/18 6.31 ND 5.93 5.93 8.34 9.31 8.6
180396-014 18-F-638 20145 Connecticut River (Essex) Common Carp 81                 10/15/18 12/18/18 6.09 ND 5.89 5.89 12.28 22.82 45.72
180396-015 18-F-639 20145 Connecticut River (Essex) Common Carp 81                 10/15/18 12/18/18 5.22 ND 5.38 5.38 8.14 10.79 13.86

Reporting Limit 0.79 0.71 0.79 0.79 1.00 0.84 0.97
Notes: 
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190449-001 19-F-672 09/26/19 10/18/19 4.04 ND ND ND ND 7.35 4.45 3.99 6.33 1.70 ND 3.00 5.52 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND
190449-002 19-F-673 09/26/19 10/18/19 3.78 ND ND ND ND 6.01 4.33 2.75 5.61 4.20 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND
190449-003 19-F-674 09/26/19 10/18/19 3.78 ND ND ND 3.49 7.12 5.67 3.86 8.64 4.81 ND 3.81 7.51 ND 3.61 ND 2.70 ND ND ND ND ND ND
190449-004 19-F-675 09/26/19 10/18/19 3.27 ND ND ND ND 5.99 3.84 2.77 5.30 ND ND 2.55 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND
190449-005 19-F-676 09/26/19 10/18/19 3.99 ND ND ND ND 6.31 6.74 2.72 5.11 2.46 ND 5.69 6.52 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND
190449-006 19-F-677 09/26/19 10/18/19 4.07 ND ND ND ND 6.52 6.84 4.37 6.89 2.69 8.20 2.22 10.17 ND 2.79 ND ND ND 3.90 ND ND ND ND
190449-007 19-F-678 09/26/19 10/18/19 3.36 ND ND ND ND 5.53 ND ND 3.89 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND
190449-008 19-F-679 09/26/19 10/18/19 3.40 ND ND ND ND 7.97 6.46 8.19 9.03 6.78 ND 5.75 9.58 ND 6.78 ND 2.18 ND 3.93 ND ND ND ND
190449-009 19-F-680 09/26/19 10/18/19 4.60 ND ND ND ND ND 4.01 2.96 4.06 1.95 ND ND 6.78 ND ND ND 1.08 ND ND ND ND ND ND
190449-010 19-F-681 09/26/19 10/18/19 4.96 ND ND ND ND ND ND 3.22 3.09 ND ND ND 8.43 ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND ND
190449-011 19-F-671 09/26/19 10/18/19 5.15 ND ND ND ND 6.37 3.61 5.82 3.83 1.44 ND 2.14 6.99 ND ND ND 1.49 ND 3.41 ND ND ND ND

Reporting Limit 0.39 1.03 0.71 0.96 1.30 0.44 0.81 1.04 1.34 0.76 2.17 1.06 0.55 1.82 1.02 2.18 1.06 1.38 0.63 0.73 1.60 1.15 0.89
Notes: 
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Units WET WEIGHT ng/g ng/g ng/g ng/g ng/g ng/g ng/g
Prep date 2/19/20 2/19/20 2/19/20 2/19/20 2/19/20 2/19/20 2/19/20
Analysis date 2/26/20 2/26/20 2/26/20 2/26/20 2/26/20 2/26/20 2/26/20
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190449-001 19-F-672 09/26/19 10/18/19 7.35 4.04 5.90 5.90 6.04 5.33 5.40
190449-002 19-F-673 09/26/19 10/18/19 6.01 3.78 5.17 5.17 5.32 5.32 4.97
190449-003 19-F-674 09/26/19 10/18/19 7.12 3.78 6.40 6.39 7.14 6.55 5.63
190449-004 19-F-675 09/26/19 10/18/19 5.99 3.27 4.92 4.92 5.04 4.42 4.57
190449-005 19-F-676 09/26/19 10/18/19 6.31 3.99 6.53 6.53 6.05 6.07 6.10
190449-006 19-F-677 09/26/19 10/18/19 6.52 4.07 6.68 6.68 6.75 6.53 6.12
190449-007 19-F-678 09/26/19 10/18/19 5.53 3.36 5.53 5.53 4.71 4.71 3.89
190449-008 19-F-679 09/26/19 10/18/19 7.97 3.40 7.22 7.22 7.82 7.76 6.30
190449-009 19-F-680 09/26/19 10/18/19 ND 4.60 4.01 4.01 4.04 4.95 3.98
190449-010 19-F-681 09/26/19 10/18/19 ND 4.96 ND ND 3.09 5.76 5.76
190449-011 19-F-671 09/26/19 10/18/19 6.37 5.15 4.99 4.99 4.60 4.59 3.87

Reporting Limit 0.79 0.71 0.79 0.79 1.00 0.84 0.97
Notes: 


	CTDEEP PCB_Data Report 18-F-605 to 18-F-639
	PCB Congeners
	PCB Aroclors

	CTDEEP PCB_Data Report 18-F-672 to 18-F-681
	PCB Congeners
	PCB Aroclors


